## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas B. Martin	02/04/2011
Thomas E. Hebel	02/04/2011
August G. Hebel III	02/04/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonal Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 North Campbell Road	
City:	Royal Oak	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48067	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019076

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 689-3500

Email: castillo@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Collins

Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25563014001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Collins

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3014SignedAssignmentforFiling4-5-11#page1.tif source=3014SignedAssignmentforFiling4-5-11#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026076 FRAME: 0375 :H \$40,00 13019

501490965

WHEREAS, we, Thomas B. Martin, Thomas E. Hebel and August G. Hebel, III, have invented certain improvements in Vibration Treatment Method and Graphical User Interface for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, **Bonal Technologies**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having its principal place of business at 1300 North Campbell Road, Royal Oak, MI 48067 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

> PATENT REEL: 026076 FRAME: 0376

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Dated: 1/2/04/11

Thomas B. Martin

Dated: ユー<u>\</u> トー\ \

Nyum A. Bulwar
Witness

Dated:  $0\lambda/04/11$ 

Thomas E. Hebel

Dated: 2-14-11

hynn A. Buhar Witness

Dated: 2/4/2011

August G. Hebel, III

Dated: 2-4-11

Witness

PATENT REEL: 026076 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 04/05/2011**